Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fujitsu Computer Systems Corporation		04/01/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujitsu America, Inc.	
Street Address:	1250 East Arques Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75493179	I-FLOW
Serial Number:	75349060	NETCOBOL
Serial Number:	78216645	NETKICKS
Serial Number:	78458436	NEOKICKS
Serial Number:	78699881	NEOBATCH
Serial Number:	78850483	CENTRASITE
Serial Number:	78850486	CENTRASITE
Serial Number:	78850498	
Serial Number:	78850501	
Serial Number:	78625913	NEOSORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0759 75493179

S 265 00

900141058

Phone: 650.614.7400 Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com, orapoport@orrick.com Correspondent Name: Diana M. Rutowski 4 Park Plaza Suite 1600 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: IP Prosecution Department Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6493.6000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diana M. Rutowski Signature: /DR/ 08/13/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 1 source=Fujitsu America#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0760

State of CaliforniaSecretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the **1st day of April**, **2009**, there was filed in this office an amendment changing the corporation name from **FUJITSU COMPUTER SYSTEMS CORPORATION**, a California corporation, to **FUJITSU AMERICA**, **INC**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of April 10, 2009.



Jeha Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

sk

NP-25 (REV 1/2007) **RECORDED: 08/13/2009**

TRADEMARK 06 99731
REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0761